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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2586
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2011
SETTING UP OF HEALTH CARE CENTRES
Anuragi Shri Ghansyam

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to set up separate health care centres to prevent diseases caused each year due to drought and floods;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UTwise;

(c) whether the Government has made any provision of compensation to the next of kin of those died due to these diseases; and

(d) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) No.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) & (d) No, the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare has no such provision.
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